

TO: James Oscarson for Assembly

P.O. Box 1600

Pahrump, NV 89048

FROM: Laxalt for Nevada

RE: Erroneous use of Laxalt likeness in Oscarson campaign material

DATE: 6/9/18

To the James Oscarson for Assembly Campaign:

It has come to our attention that the James Oscarson for Assembly campaign has been using Adam Laxalt's likeness in its campaign mailings and on its campaign website. Adam Laxalt has not endorsed James Oscarson or anyone in the 2018 Republican primary for Assembly District 36 and will not be endorsing in this race.

It was a grave error and unacceptable for any Adam Laxalt references of images to be featured in Oscarson 2018 campaign material. Please remove Adam Laxalt references, quotes, photos, and likeness from all campaign material immediately.

Sincerely,

Kristin Davison Campaign Manager Laxalt for Nevada